Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
MODEL
RR1SPDTC120 Enclosed Relay 10 Amp SPDT with 10-30 VAC/DC/120 VAC Coil
RR1SPDTC277 Enclosed Relay 10 Amp SPDT with 10-30 VAC/DC/208-277 VAC Coil
General Specifications
# Relays & Contact Type One (1) SPDT Continuous Duty Coil
Expected Relay Life 10 million cycles minimum mechanical
Gold Flash Yes
Contact Ratings 10 Amp resistive @ 120-277 VAC
 10 Amp resistive @ 28 VDC
 480 VA Pilot Duty @ 240-277 VAC
 480 VA Ballast @ 277 VAC
 600 Watt Tungsten @ 120 VAC N/O
 240 Watt Tungsten @ 120 VAC N.C.
 1/3 HP for N/O @ 120-240 VAC
 1/6 HP for N/O @ 120-240 VAC
 1/4 HP for N/O @ 277 VAC
 1/8 HP for N/C @ 277 VAC
Coil Current 30 mA @ 10 VAC 12 mA @ 10 VDC
 32 mA @ 12 VAC 14 mA @ 12 VDC
 42 mA @ 24 VAC 16 mA @ 24 VDC
 50 mA @ 30 VAC 18 mA @ 30 VDC
 25 mA @ 120 VAC
Coil Voltage Input RR1SPDTC120: 10-30 VAC/DC, 120 VAC; 50-60Hz
 RR1SPDTC277: 10-30 VAC/DC, 208-277 VAC; 50-60Hz
Operating environment -30° to 140°F
Housing Rating Plenum, NEMA 1
Wires 16”, 600V Rated
Certifications UL and cUL Listed, UL916, UL864
Warranty Five-year limited
Line Voltage Auxiliary Relays
POWER PACKS AND RELAYS
Ordering Information
Our enclosed 10 Amp SPDT Relays from Functional Devices, Inc. provide an isolated
N.O. / N.C. contact that can be used to integrate low voltage sensors to other
building automation systems. The coil contained in these relays can be powered by
more than one voltage. An externally visible LED indicates the status of the coil of
the relay.
PROJECT INFORMATION
Project Name
Catalog No.      Date
RRISPDTC
                                                                                           701 Millennium Blvd. | Greenville, SC 29607 | 864-678-1000 | 866-898-0131 fax | www.   hubbellcontrolsolutions.com                                  1606A 4.6.17
Copyright © 2017 Hubbell Control Solutions, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Subject to change without notice. Trademarks are property of their respective owners.